

То

The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 530139

Sub: Notice for non-compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR Regulations'), this is to inform you that the BSE Limited vide their e-mail dated December 13, 2024, imposed a penalty of Rs. 10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only) for delay in compliance with Regulation 29(2)/29(3).

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular, as applicable, are as under:

Particulars	Details
a) Name of the Authority	The BSE Limited
b) Details of fines, penalties, dues including amount	Rs. 10,000/- each plus GST
c) Due date of payment	Within 15 days from the date of receipt of the communication
d) Reasons for delay or default in payment	Paid, Payment done on 24 th December 2024
e) Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company do not foresee any impact on the financial operations or other activities of the Company.

On receipt of the above referred correspondence from the stock exchange regarding imposition of fine, we have taken cognizance of the same and payment of fine/penalty has been made on 24th December 2024. This intimation is being filed in relation to compliance with SEBI LODR Regulations. We have been continuously trying our best to comply with the SEBI LODR Regulations and assure you that the Company will make all best efforts to adhere to the regulatory requirements in a timely manner.

Request to kindly consider the above on records.

Thanking You, For **KREON FINNANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Vidyalakshmi R Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date:27.12.2024 Place: Chennai

KREON FINNANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

#26, 22nd Street, Rathinam Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai - 600041 ➡ CIN:L65921TN1994PLC029317

- (Office) 044-42696634
- 🛚 info@kreon.in
- www.kreon.in